SB021-25 Lawrenceville Lawn Playground Expansion Project Community & Economic Development

| Community & Economic Development | | | | | Tri Scapes, LLC | | Zaveri Enterprises, Inc. | |
|----------------------------------|---|----------------|----|---------------|-----------------|---------------|--------------------------|--|
| ITEM # | DESCRIPTION | APPROX. QTY | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | |
| 1 | Warranties and Bonds | 1 | LS | \$6,600.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$40,401.00 | \$40,401.00 | |
| 2 | Mobilization & Staging (8ft. Temporary fence around worksite) | 1 | LS | \$14,820.03 | \$14,820.03 | \$9,800.00 | \$9,800.00 | |
| 3 | Erosion Control - All Complete per plans and specs. | 1 | LS | \$6,312.30 | \$6,312.30 | \$10,175.00 | \$10,175.00 | |
| 4 | Demolition - All Complete per plans and specs. See sheet C1.0. | 1 | LS | \$3,568.51 | \$3,568.51 | \$17,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | |
| 5 | Earthwork & Fine Grading - All Complete (includes adjusting inlets, valve boxes lids to grade) | 1 | LS | \$89,763.08 | \$89,763.08 | \$12,060.00 | \$12,060.00 | |
| 6 | Granite Rubble Wall & Footing at Fountain & along S. Clayton St. All included per plans. | 78 | LF | \$660.00 | \$51,480.00 | \$300.00 | \$23,400.00 | |
| 7 | Granite Rubble Column & Footing. All included per plans. | 3 | EA | \$862.50 | \$2,587.50 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | |
| 8 | 8" Header Curb | 87 | LF | \$36.75 | \$3,197.25 | \$25.00 | \$2,175.00 | |
| 9 | 8" Concrete Edging | 24 | LF | \$36.75 | \$882.00 | \$25.00 | \$600.00 | |
| 10 | Granite Rubble Seat Wall & Footing at Playground (South) | 56 | LF | \$660.00 | \$36,960.00 | \$350.00 | \$19,600.00 | |
| 11 | Custom Rolled Railing - 24" HT On Rubble Wall (South) | 56 | LF | \$330.00 | \$18,480.00 | \$60.00 | \$3,360.00 | |
| 12 | Granite Rubble Seat Wall & Footing at Playground (North) | 40 | LF | \$660.00 | \$26,400.00 | \$350.00 | \$14,000.00 | |
| 13 | Sun Shade 14X12X8 DUGOUT CANTILEVER 1 DOME, 2 COLUMNS: BASE PLATE, ELBOW. To match existing Lawn shades. (All included: footings, structure and shade). Contractor to submit plans signed and sealed by Engineer for permitting purposes. | 2 | EA | \$12,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$26,000.00 | |
| 14 | Replace existing Sun Shade Fabric. Same specification of 14X12X8 DUGOUT CANTILEVER. | 1 | EA | \$3,600.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | |
| 15 | Relocate existing Waste Bins | 2 | EA | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | |
| 16 | Relocate existing Sign & Post | 2 | EA | \$360.00 | \$720.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | |
| 17 | 18" x 12" Stroller Parking Sign & Post. Follow GDOT/MUTCD Standards. See Sheet C5.4. | 1 | EA | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | |

| 18 | Relocate existing Light & Pole. Account for new wiring, conduits and foundation. | 1 | EA | \$7,200.00 | \$7,200.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
|----|---|----|--------------|-------------|--------------|------------|------------|
| 19 | New Light Pole. Footing, wiring, conduit and new service point to be included. Follow City Electrical Dept specifications. Stenberg Lighting PT6130CLED-12L40T3-MDL014-CSA-FHC-PEC/BKT & 4212FP4125-ABC-SKT/BKT | 1 | EA | \$14,400.00 | \$14,400.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 |
| 20 | Princeton Elm (3"CAL) minimum 6' HT | 1 | EA | \$525.00 | \$525.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 21 | Alpine Plum Yew (3 GAL) | 18 | EA | \$42.19 | \$759.42 | \$80.00 | \$1,440.00 |
| 22 | Purple Daydream Dwarf Loropetalum (3 GAL) | 26 | EA | \$41.25 | \$1,072.50 | \$140.00 | \$3,640.00 |
| 23 | Pink Muhly (3 GAL) | 10 | EA | \$22.50 | \$225.00 | \$140.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 24 | Wintergreen Korean Boxwood (3 GAL) | 37 | EA | \$27.19 | \$1,006.03 | \$70.00 | \$2,590.00 |
| 25 | Hardwood Mulch (4" Thick) | 26 | CY | \$56.25 | \$1,462.50 | \$65.00 | \$1,690.00 |
| 26 | Nyoplast 10" Inline Drain and Connection. All included per plans and specifications. Account for tie-in with existing stormwater system. | 1 | EA | \$6,208.13 | \$6,208.13 | \$5,500.00 | \$5,500.00 |
| 27 | Stroller Parking Striping – Thermoplastic (3" thick) | 85 | LF | \$1.02 | \$86.70 | \$18.00 | \$1,530.00 |
| 28 | 3'-6" Security Fence (Footings and paint coat included). Match existing at the Lawn. See sheet C5.3. FENCE SHALL BE: AMERISTAR MONTAGE PLUS 2-RAIL PANELS FLUSH BOTTOM 3" AIR GAP BALL POST CAPS | 35 | LF | \$246.00 | \$8,610.00 | \$250.00 | \$8,750.00 |
| 29 | 3'-6" Double Gate (8ft long)- Maintenance Entry (Footings and paint coat included). Match existing at the Lawn. See sheet C5.3. | 1 | EA | \$5,344.80 | \$5,344.80 | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| | TOTAL | | \$337,470.75 | | \$229,411.00 | | |

Recommended vendor:

Zaveri Enterprises, Inc. 2184 Sugar Springs Drive Lawrenceville, GA 30043 zaveri1@gmail.com